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 TEL: (867) 360-6338                       NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
 FAX: (867) 360-6369                     NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 
June 25, 2001 
 
To: Distribution List 
 
Dear Parties: 
 
Please be advised that the Nunavut Water Board hereby extends the deadline to submit 
comments on the City of Iqaluit’s application for amendment to water licence NWB3IQA0103. 
Comments with respect to the City’s application shall be submitted to the Board no later than 
July 1, 2001. All submissions will be copied to all parties after the new deadline. 
 
In accordance with S. 13.7.2 of the Nunavut Land Claims Agreement, the Board shall hold a 
public hearing before approving an application. The Board may, where there is no public concern 
expressed, waive the requirement for a public hearing. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Andrea Carter 
A/Licencing Administrator 



 DISTRIBUTION LIST- NWB3IQA0103 – June 25, 2001 
 

Contact                  E-mail    Fax 
  
Municipality of Iqaluit  Matthew Hough                 hough@nunanet.com   (867)979-5922 
    Rick Butler-CAO                  city.iqaluit.cao@nunanet.com  
    John Tidball                 jtidball@millerthomson.ca  
Mayors and Councillors  John Mathews     (867) 979-5922 
 
         
NTI    Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2723 
NTI    Stefan Lopatka  slopatka@polarnet.ca (867)983-2723 
NIRB        gladys@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594 
QIA    Solamie Shoo  lands@nunanet.com   867) 979-3238 
QWB    Joe Tigullaraq  qwbrwo@nunanet.com  (867) 979-1491 
Amarook HTO          867) 979-3390 
NWMB    Josee Galipeau  jgalipeau@nwmb.com  (867) 979-7785 
NPC    Michele Bertol  mbertol@npc.nunavut.ca  
 
 
DIAND-Iqaluit   Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560 
Justice Canada   Lee Webber  lee.webber@justice.gc.ca  867) 920-4022 
DIAND-Inspector  Philippe Lavallee  lavalleep@inac.gc.ca  (867) 979-6445 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039 
DOE-YK   Paula Pacholek  paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca  (867) 873-8185 

 
DSD    Chris Nichols  cnichols@gov.nu.ca     (867) 975-5980 
Baf-Health Board   Shaun Mackie  smackie@gov.nu.ca         (867) 979-7659 
Nunavut Justice   Susan Hardy  shardy@gov.nu.ca       (867) 975-6349 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5305 

 
Dillon Consulting  Tanya Smith  DILLON@NUNANET.COM           (867) 979-0345 
Marcel Mason      masonm@nunanet.com         (867) 979-1513 
Paul Crowley      pcrowley@nunanet.com        (867) 979-2102 
CBC              (867) 979-6147 
Nunatsiaq News   Valerie Connell             (867) 979-4763 
News North             (867) 873-8507 
 
Douglas Workman 
Mary Ellen Thomas 
Jim Little 
Elise Maltin 

mailto:hough@connect.ab.ca
mailto:city.iqaluit.cao@nunanet.com
mailto:jtidball@millerthomson.ca
mailto:sbriscoe@polarnet.ca
mailto:slopatka@polarnet.ca
mailto:gladys@polarnet.ca
mailto:lands@nunanet.com
mailto:qwbrwo@nunanet.com
mailto:jgalipeau@nwmb.com
mailto:mbertol@npc.nunavut.ca
mailto:smithp@inac.gc.ca
mailto:lee.webber@justice.gc.ca
mailto:lavalleep@inac.gc.ca
mailto:degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:anne.wilson@ec.gc.ca
mailto:cnichols@gov.nu.ca
mailto:smackie@gov.nu.ca
mailto:shardy@gov.nu.ca
mailto:dsitland@gov.nu.ca
mailto:Dillon@nunanet.com
mailto:mmason@nunanet.com
mailto:pcrowley@nunanet.com

	P.O. Box 119
	Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0              kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq
	Fax: (867) 360-6369                     NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI
	June 25, 2001
	Mayors and Councillors  John Mathews     (867) 979-5922
	Dillon Consulting   Tanya Smith  Dillon@nunanet.com           (867) 979-0345

	News North             (867) 873-8507

